Annual Membership

July 1, 2024–June 30, 2025

(Fiscal Year 2025)

255 Mamaroneck Rd., Scarsdale, NY 10583 914-723-7727 Fax: 914-723-5946 www.wrtemple.org

Westchester Reform Temple

1-Adult Non-Resident Membership

"And they shall make Me a sanctuary and I will dwell in their midst..." (Exodus 24:8)

(Optional) You can complete your membership and make your payment online at www.wrtemple.org/join/.

Are you Renewing your Membership, or a New Member (please print clearly)	r? 🗆 Renewing Membership 🛛 New Membership
Full Name:	Email:
Address:	
Total Amount Pledged for 2024-2025:	OPTIONAL: (please check opted-in box)
Non-Resident Membership (1 Adult): \$ 1,015. Security Fee (1 Adult): \$ 123. subtotal: \$ 1,138. ARZA (optional): \$ WRJ (optional): \$	 ARZA (Association of Reform Zionists of America) \$50. Supporting the Reform Movement in Israel. WRJ (Women of Reform Judaism) \$54. (member) \$118. (sponsor) \$180. (patron)
MRJ (optional): \$ TOTAL AMOUNT *: \$ *Tax Deductible subject to advice from you Tax Advisor	 MRJ (Men of Reform Judaism) \$36. (new member) \$72. (returning member) \$100. (contributing member)
Please read and sign the Certific	cation of Non-resident Status (see attached)
OPTIONAL: Credit card, ACH, and Securities payments m	
I agree to pay in full by December 31, 2024: Signature	 Please note: WRT Membership is renewable on a yearly basis. The commitment and security fee levels for Non-Resident Members do not include High Holidays tickets. Non-Resident Members may not vote at Congregational meetings, though they are welcome to attend all such meetings. If you have any questions with regard to Financial Assistance, please contact Eli Kornreich, Executive Director, at Eli.Kornreich@wrtemple.org or 914-723-7727, ext. 8105. Photo Release: From time to time, WRT may use photographs or video of participants, with or without a name, for such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and online content. You may withhold your permission for such use by contacting Danielle Feigenbaum at danielle.feigenbaum@wrtemple.org.

Westchester Reform Temple

Certification of Non-Resident Status

In order to be eligible for Non-Resident Member status at Westchester Reform Temple ("WRT") for the 2024–25 fiscal year (July 1, 2024–June 30, 2025), the undersigned certifies that the undersigned, and each member of the undersigned's household in the case of a two-adult household (check the one that applies):

[__] 1. Has no residence within 100 miles from WRT (as measured by shortest driving route); or

[__] 2. Takes the position that the undersigned is not a resident of Connecticut, New Jersey or New York for income tax filing purposes; provided that such position is not disallowed by the relevant state.

The undersigned shall promptly advise WRT if the criterion being relied upon for eligibility of Non-Resident Member status is no longer satisfied for any reason including in the case of 2 above, the disallowance of such position by the relevant state. In such case, the undersigned shall be responsible for payment of the undiscounted dues commitment applicable to Resident Members for the relevant period.

The WRT Board has set the following commitment and security fee levels for 2023-2024 for those eligible for Non-Resident Member status:

For two-adult household:	Commitment Security fee Total	: \$2,030. <u>245.</u> \$ <u>2,275.</u>
For one adult household:	Commitment Security fee Total	\$1,015. 123. \$ <u>1,138.</u>

It is understood and agreed that commitment and security fee levels for Non-Resident Members **do not** include High Holidays tickets, that the commitment and security fee levels are subject to annual Board review and may change in future years, and that Non-Resident Members may not vote at Congregational meetings, though they are welcome to attend all such meetings.

Signed:_____

Print name:	

Dated:

*Tax deductible subject to advice from your Tax Advisor

A completed copy of this form may be returned, in hard copy, to:

Westchester Reform Temple 255 Mamaroneck Road Scarsdale, New York 10583 Attention: Eli Kornreich, Executive Director

Or by email to: eli.kornreich@wrtemple.org